17 Shanghai Youjue Medical Technology Limited

Partnership*
(上海優爵醫療科技合夥企業(有限合夥))

480,088 0.11

18 Beijing SINOIF Financial Services Outsourcing
Company Limited*
(北京中金匯理金融服務外包有限公司)

390,000 0.09

19 Zhongtai Venture Capital (Shenzhen) Company
Limited* (中泰創業投資(深圳)有限公司)

380,324 0.09

20 Jinan Changqing Shengxin Equity Investment
Management Center Limited Partnership*
(濟南常青盛欣股權投資管理中心(有限合夥))

352,113 0.08

21 Pingyang Bangtuo Equity Investment Limited
Partnership*
(平陽邦拓股權投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

222,828 0.05

22 Zibo Linrui Youxuan Equity Investment Management
Limited Partnership*
(淄博麟睿優選股權投資管理合夥企業(有限合夥))

217,394 0.05

23 Hanying Youxiang (Zhaozhuang) Equity Investment
Limited Partnership*
(漢盈優享(棗莊)股權投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

197,398 0.05

24 Peng Yahua 131,312 0.03
25 Pingyang Yuandao Equity Investment Limited

Partnership*
(平陽源道股權投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

83,304 0.02

Total: 187,127,361 44.60

– 4 –

The share capital structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing is set out below:

Class of Shares
As at the date of this

announcement
Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%) (%)

Domestic Shares 299,967,325 71.50 112,839,964 26.89
H Shares 119,595,499 28.50 306,722,860 73.11

Total 419,562,824 100.00 419,562,824 100.00

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion
and Listing in accordance with the Inside Information Provisions and/or the requirements of
the Listing Rules.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution
when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
UBTECH ROBOTICS CORP LTD

Jian ZHOU
Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Shenzhen, September 4, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Zhou Jian, Mr. Xiong